FOHS HALL, INC. ANNUAL REPORT, NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING AND OPEN LETTER OF APPRECIATION TO OUR COMMUNITY

January 2022

Friends & Supporters of Fohs Hall:

Despite the continuing pandemic, Fohs Hall has had a productive year. As I write this, Telecast Communications is working on phase 3 of the installation of the new sound and light system to position Fohs Hall as a regional Performing Arts Center. The project is 90% complete with the only outstanding work related to components that have been affected by supply chain issues.

As to the project, we have raised over \$39,000 toward our goal of \$50,000! Below is a list of supporters to date and we say THANK YOU!

The Board is so appreciative of your support. Our goal is to make Fohs Hall an entertainment destination by establishing it as a performing arts center for the region. Of course, Fohs Hall will continue to be an event venue for weddings, receptions, meetings, reunions and public events. If you have ever attended school or an event at Fohs Hall please consider contributing to help us achieve our goal. Support may be mailed to Fohs Hall Inc, PO Box 1, Marion, KY 42064 OR ON OUR "GOFUNDME" ACCOUNT.

The Kentucky Hayride is scheduled for Saturday, February 12, 2022 at 7 p.m. Classy & Grassy have a tremendous lineup for the show.

This year will mark the 40th year since Fohs Hall, Inc. was formed and we obtained title by way of deed from the Crittenden County Board of Education. The year 2026 will mark the 100th centennial anniversary of the construction of Fohs Hall. We want to take it to the next level to continue to fulfill the vision of Julius Fohs for the citizens of Marion and Crittenden County.

The Annual Meeting of Fohs Hall Inc. is scheduled for Tuesday, February 15, 2022 at 5 p.m. at Fohs Hall. All members, supporters and the public are invited to attend.

Our current Board of Directors are: Alan Stout, President; Bonita Hatfield, VP; Phyllis Sykes, Secretary; Mary Anne Campbell, Treasurer; Elliot West (booking coordinator), Brennan Cruce (building & grounds), Natalie Parish, and Janet Pierce.

Sincerely and with gratitude on behalf of the Board, Alan C. Stout, President, Fohs Hall

FOHS HALL PERFORMING ARTS CENTER PROJECT MAJOR SPONSORS (\$5,000 or more)

Fohs Hall, Inc., Marion Tourism Commission, Arnerich Massena, Edward Jones-Mickey and Susan Alexander, Farmers Bank & Trust Company, The Family of Julius Fohs (Sohn Family)

SUPPORTERS (\$1,000 -\$4999)

The Peoples Bank, Alan and Doris Stout, Marjorie Conrad, Lee Conrad and John Conrad in memory of Linda Kupisch, Mr. & Mrs. Earl Jackson, Gordon and Carole Guess, Guidewise Financial Group-Erick Dalton, Becky Tyner-Belt

CONTRIBUTORS (UP TO \$999.99)

Phyllis Sykes, Joe and Susan Yarbrough, P&H Farms, Anonymous (2), Mary Anne Campbell, Laura Hatcher, Kathleen Guess (In honor of Gordon and Carole Guess 51st wedding anniversary), Brandi Rogers, Kim Pyle Brown, Judy Eskew Dack, Braden Locke, Jonathon Burden, Shane Waters, Charles and Nancy Hunt, Margaret Gilland, Brennan Cruce, Life Line Screening of America, Geraldine Hunt, Bowtanicals, Steve and Marie Burkhart









Mickey Alexander